
AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 29 JUL 2024

R1 29 Jul 2024 | Albury | Hutchinson Civil Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1175m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 359646
	 2	 547463
	 3	 1
	 4	 132245
	 5	 731
	 6	 3128
	 7	 294566
	 8	 434143
	 9	 551374
	10	 385036

MYSWEETMOSES
HURRICANE THUNDER
THOUGHTFUL
VEGAS DREAM
BLACK PANTHER
STRAIGHT FIRE
YAM
BAMBI BELLE
IMPOSING TALLULAH
RELEASE THE BRAKES

61
60
59.5
59.5
58.5
57
57
56.5
55.5
55.5

7
3
9
8
4
6
13
2
12
1

--
N SOUQUET
N HEYWOOD
J LYON
SIMON MILLER
J INNES JNR
MS H EDGLEY
O CHAMBERS  1.5 
C PARISH
J DUFFY

TOBY LAKE
MITCHELL BEER
M DALE
MITCHELL BEER
P F MAHER
TODD SMART
C WEEDING
JOSEPH IBLE
MS D SCOTT
B, W & J HAYES

4
4
4
3
3
3
3
3
3
4

G
G
G
G
G
F
G
F
F
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
58
57
57
55
56
52
55
53
53

	 9-�1�-1-1
	12-�1�-0-3
	 1-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-2-1
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 4-�1�-1-1
	 7-�1�-1-0
	 9-�1�-0-3
	 7-�1�-1-1
	17-�1�-1-6

$58,025
$36,085
$15,000
$34,684
$16,785
$30,475
$23,200
$41,475
$26,550
$46,245

	2-�0�-0-1
	7-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�1�-1-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-1
	10-�1�-1-4

EMERGENCY
	11	 152860
	12	 376596
	13	 020947
	14	 601009

DIVINE RENDEZVOUS
FUTURISTIC
ATAHU
SWIFT IMPACT

55
55
55
55

10
11
14
5

--
--
--
--

JOSEPH IBLE
R P WELLINGTON
MS W CHURCH
PETER SMITH

4
4
4
6

M
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

49
48
47
42

	12-�1�-1-1
	17-�1�-2-1
	17-�1�-1-1
	 7-�1�-0-0

$32,825
$44,425
$29,755
$5,075

	4-�1�-1-0
	7-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 MYSWEETMOSES Trainer: Toby Lake Barrier: 7 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$58,025
Jockey: -- WT: 61 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Splash Of Moet J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 18/05/23 (438 Days)
Owner: M A Schiavello, P A S Breden, D M C Willis, T J Nation, D A Smith, P B Graham, D M Schiavello, A G Miller, A D Coulston, G Smith & C J Lester

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 27Oct23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM80	 [	 9]	 B Mc Dougall	 55	 $15	 Port Albert	 1:10.19	 (23.67)	 10	 10	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 12	 07Nov23	 FLE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM90	 [	10]	 M J Dee	 53	 $26	 The Maggstar	 1:23.27	 (23.60)	 12	 12	 ..... 7½............................No show
6 of 8	 05Dec23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Liam Riordan	 60	 $9.5	 Rich Lover	 1:18.00	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
4 of 9	 15Jan24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 A Morgan	 62	 $6	 Snitzaroo	 0:57.54	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
6 of 6	 24Feb24	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 A Gibbons	 58	 $16	 Bodgie	 1:04.31	 (23.69)	 6	 5	 ..... 9¾................... Every chance

2 HURRICANE THUNDER Trainer: Mitchell Beer Barrier: 3 Total: 12-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$36,085
Jockey: N Souquet WT: 60 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 8-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Moretti J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 18/04/23 (468 Days)
Owner: Patriot Hurricane Thunder, Greenman, R Darrah, B Matthews, B Evans, Do Something Racing, T Nicholson, S Hosick, C R Hosick, P Badr, M Anstee, J Gallaher, Boys ‘n’ Babes, Miss C 
Meakins, Ms R Mccarthy, C Vella, The Fat Redheads & Racing Eagles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 30Dec23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Jye McNeil	 57.5	 $26	 Intrepid Eagle	 1:10.97	 (23.43)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 31Jan24	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Childs	 58	 $26	 Hey Fat Cat	 1:10.24	 (23.09)	 1	 2	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 20May24	 ALR	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 N Souquet	 61	 $5.5	 Rumours Abound	 0:51.78	 (22.21)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
6 of 6	 09Jun24	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 R Bensley	 57	 $6	 Imasuperstar	 1:12.77	 (24.82)	 1	 1	 ....10½................... Every chance
3 of 8	 12Jul24	 MOY	turf	 1020	 H 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 J Innes Jnr	 57	 $12	 Felix Pereon	 1:00.55	 (23.51)	 7	 7	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort

3 THOUGHTFUL Trainer: M Dale Barrier: 9 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$15,000
Jockey: N Heywood WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Offer It Up J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/07/24 (24 Days)
Owner: M W Thomas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 6	 13Nov22	 CAB	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 N Heywood	 ---	 $--	 His Honour	 0:55.54	 (23.27)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 21Jun24	 GOU	turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 N Heywood	 ---	 $--	 Completely Package	 0:48.49	 (23.43)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 05Jul24	 GOU	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 N Heywood	 59	 $*2.2	 Almost Under	 1:15.83	 (25.17)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win

4 VEGAS DREAM Trainer: Mitchell Beer Barrier: 8 Total: 10-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$34,684
Jockey: J Lyon WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 2-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Dreams Of Paris J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 01/12/23 (241 Days)
Owner: M D Beer, S J Pritchard, L Pritchard, T W Sullivan, V Foott, W D Carlyle, M Whitmee, G R Sparling, D G Murphy, M Miceli, Just A Pack Of Darts Club (Mgr: D Needs), BNC Racing (Mgr: 
M Crook), Mrs C Sheeley, Ms K Ainsworth, R V J Robertson, L B Sampson, T Ni

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 30Dec23	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 R Downey	 55.5	 $6	 Nicci’s Gem	 1:19.30	 (23.56)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 20May24	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 N Souquet	 59.5	 $*2.8	 Wagunda	 1:10.78	 (23.41)	 3	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 03Jun24	 GOU	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 N Souquet	 60.5	 $*1.8	 Obelius	 1:21.17	 (26.10)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 22Jun24	 NEW	turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 M Stapleford	 54.5	 $4.2	 Gallic Fox	 1:26.20	 (24.28)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 11Jul24	 HAW	turf	 1500	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 R Bayliss	 56.5	 $6.5	 Pluckten	 1:31.50	 (23.75)	 2	 2	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
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5 BLACK PANTHER Trainer: P F Maher Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$16,785
Jockey: Simon Miller WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Ocean Emperor Dam: Sha Tin Sunday J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 08/07/24 (21 Days)
Owner: T J Maher, A Cohalan, A V Bates, W McMillan, Mrs J McMillan, Mrs L M Nightingale, G Hamilton, Ms J Crane, T K Cutler, Orange Gun (Mgr: P J Russell), A D Hamilton, R J Stevens & A 
Wolf

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 8	 05Dec23	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Mertens	 58	 $7.5	 Ruada	 1:04.67	 (23.75)	 2	 1	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 02Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $3.6	 Amore Lunare	 1:10.49	 (24.45)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 08Jul24	 ALR	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Simon Miller	 59	 $4	 Ditterich	 0:53.57	 (22.79)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win

6 STRAIGHT FIRE Trainer: Todd Smart Barrier: 6 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$30,475
Jockey: J Innes Jnr WT: 57 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Ready For You J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 25/02/24 (155 Days)
Owner: B J McAlister, A B Scott, Mrs D L Scott, A J Beaven, R E Smart, C Porter, Mrs K Porter, C A Melville, D Chester, Ms F Wroe, G C Love, J C Lee, L Hughes, M B Caggiano, S D Chester, 
W A Pollack, M Pejic, T R Smart, M D Connelly & S P Gardner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 11Feb24	 NOW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms E Hennessy	 56.5	 $12	 Miss Scoop	 1:03.48	 (23.34)	 11	 9	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 25Feb24	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Owen	 57	 $4.8	 Texas Open	 1:11.21	 (23.11)	 10	 10	 ....... ½...........................Good win
2 of 11	 12Mar24	 GOU	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 B Owen	 58	 $4.2	 Chasing A Quid	 1:11.67	 (23.77)	 7	 6	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
8 of 10	 22Mar24	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM74	 [	 9]	 Jack Martin	 55	 $41	 Canny Hell	 1:22.98	 (23.99)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 9	 19Jul24	 QEN	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 B Owen	 ---	 $--	 Condominium	 0:53.92	 (22.99)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial

7 YAM Trainer: C Weeding Barrier: 13 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$23,200
Jockey: Ms H Edgley WT: 57 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Pluck Dam: Italics J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 25/09/23 (308 Days)
Owner: C A Weeding, G Muller & Mt Pleasant Thoroughbreds (Mgr: R I Hamilton)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 21Oct23	 WOD	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Duffy	 59.5	 $8.5	 Swift Hit	 1:11.44	 (23.81)	 6	 7	 ........ 5............................No show
4 of 12	 18Feb24	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms W Costin	 55	 $16	 Jordy Girl	 1:08.84	 (23.47)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 02Mar24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 J Duffy	 59.5	 $16	 Bromeo	 1:17.71	 (24.00)	 11	 11	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 09Mar24	 TOG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Duffy	 59.5	 $*3.2	 Chairman’s Choice	 1:10.52	 (23.99)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
6 of 11	 14Jul24	 WOD	turf	 1100	 H 	 OB58	 [	10]	 J Duffy	 59.5	 $13	 The Big Shamrock	 1:08.45	 (25.20)	 10	 9	 ........ 7................... Every chance

8 BAMBI BELLE Trainer: Joseph Ible Barrier: 2 Total: 9-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$41,475
Jockey: O Chambers (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 4-1-0-2 54-56kg: 7-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester Dam: Pride Of Paris J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 9-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 09/06/24 (50 Days)
Owner: JE & JM Daly Syndicate (Mgr: J E Daly)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 02May24	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Schiller	 57	 $*1.7	 Hulm	 0:57.16	 (22.04)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 13May24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $*2	 In My Dreams	 0:58.66	 (23.28)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
1 of 6	 09Jun24	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 O Chambers	 55.5	 $*1.8	 Good Prize	 0:58.80	 (23.50)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
4 of 12	 28Jun24	 MOY	turf	 1010	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 O Chambers	 56	 $5	 Zazel	 0:59.88	 (23.46)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 12Jul24	 MOY	turf	 930	  H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 O Chambers	 56	 $*2.6	 River Frost	 0:54.04	 (23.26)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

9 IMPOSING TALLULAH Trainer: Ms D Scott Barrier: 12 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$26,550
Jockey: C Parish WT: 55.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 5-1-1-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Via Sacra J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 15/04/24 (105 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Adamo & G Adamo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 28Mar24	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Lyon	 57	 $3.9	 Future Fund	 1:12.12	 (23.89)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 15Apr24	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Beasley	 58	 $*2	 Bridget Rose	 1:10.23	 (23.79)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win
3 of 8	 10May24	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 D Beasley	 56	 $3.4	 Missile Maiden	 1:09.66	 (23.80)	 2	 2	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
7 of 13	 07Jun24	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 D Beasley	 56	 $12	 Cooee	 1:25.21	 (24.68)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 24Jun24	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 Ms W Costin	 55.5	 $8	 King De Lune	 1:26.15	 (24.78)	 2	 1	 ........ 5.........................Handy run

10 RELEASE THE BRAKES Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 1 Total: 17-1-1-6 Prize Money: A$46,245
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 55.5 Good: 11-0-0-4 Track: 3-1-0-1

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 4-1-1-2 54-56kg: 8-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-4
Sire: Toronado Dam: My Aim Is True J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 17-1-1-6 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-2 Last Win: 07/10/23 (296 Days)
Owner: C A Gordon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 26Nov23	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 L King	 58	 $5	 Burning The Clock	 1:16.73	 (23.31)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 18May24	 ECH	 turf	 1009	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 R Hammond	 55.5	 $7	 Debit Credit	 0:59.78	 (23.65)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 13	08Jun24	 SWH	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 Ms M Lloyd	 57	 $16	 Perdition	 1:11.31	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ..... 3¼.......................... Well back
3 of 11	 24Jun24	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Duffy	 55.5	 $11	 King De Lune	 1:26.15	 (24.78)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 08Jul24	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 L King	 59	 $6.5	 Little Basheba	 1:11.74	 (23.09)	 6	 6	 ........ 4................... Every chance
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11 DIVINE RENDEZVOUS Trainer: Joseph Ible Barrier: 10 Total: 12-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$32,825
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Your Place Or Mine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 18/05/23 (438 Days)
Owner: Grand Syndicates Katoomba Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 08Dec23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms M Weir	 56	 $16	 Island Legend	 1:11.44	 (24.03)	 6	 6	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 23Dec23	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	10]	 Cobi Vitler	 57	 $8	 Pants On Fire	 1:10.68	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
8 of 13	 15Jan24	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Cobi Vitler	 54.5	 $13	 Pants On Fire	 1:23.09	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 26Feb24	 NEW	turf	 1350	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Braith Nock	 54.5	 $8.5	 Devil’s Inn	 1:23.12	 (23.30)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
10 of 14	08Mar24	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Cobi Vitler	 53.5	 $13	 Elson Boy	 1:16.23	 (--.--)	 13	 10	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back

12 FUTURISTIC Trainer: R P Wellington Barrier: 11 Total: 17-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$44,425
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-1

4yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Panipique J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-1 Last Win: 10/09/23 (323 Days)
Owner: J B Wellington, E L Wellington, Mrs S A Wellington, B R Howe, L Dennis, G P Sandford, Mrs M Sandford, D A Nicholls, Mrs T Nicholls, M Lewis, J Mcpherson & A Aleskafi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 22Dec23	 WRS	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Duffy	 58	 $10	 Magmetric	 1:09.07	 (22.52)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 30Dec23	 COR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 N Souquet	 59	 $18	 Miss White	 1:37.24	 (24.98)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
5 of 11	 24Jun24	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Brittany Button	 54	 $26	 Magmetric	 1:10.73	 (24.43)	 9	 8	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 14	 06Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 56.5	 $31	 Turnaquid	 1:19.06	 (25.16)	 14	 14	 ........ 3............................No show
6 of 11	 14Jul24	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 55	 $21	 Smart Poppy	 1:24.78	 (25.78)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

13 ATAHU Trainer: Ms W Church Barrier: 14 Total: 17-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$29,755
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 8-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Squamosa Dam: Kiwi Charm J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-1 Last Win: 28/05/23 (428 Days)
Owner: Mrs W M Church, N Church, Mrs E O Evans, Ms J K Mundie, Ms R C Fitzgerald & S Mitchell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 30Mar24	 WAK	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 J Fry	 56	 $6	 Turbo Toronado	 0:59.00	 (23.05)	 6	 6	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
11 of 11	13Apr24	 ARA	 turf	 1106	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 M Julius	 56	 $11	 Posh I’m Not	 1:04.79	 (23.84)	 5	 5	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 12	 07Jun24	 ALR	 turf	 900	  S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Lyon	 55	 $26	 Warui	 0:51.95	 (22.46)	 8	 8	 ........ 5............................No show
4 of 12	 29Jun24	 WOD	turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	11]	 J Lyon	 54	 $21	 Shal Exceed	 1:07.10	 (24.59)	 8	 7	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 08Jul24	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Lyon	 56	 $13	 Little Basheba	 1:11.74	 (23.09)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse

14 SWIFT IMPACT Trainer: Peter Smith Barrier: 5 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,075
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Swift Alliance Dam: Intrigues J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/12/23 (226 Days)
Owner: P J Smith & Ms L H Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	09Dec23	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 58	 $151	 Moonhaven	 1:08.19	 (23.83)	 4	 9	 ....15½....................... Not sighted
1 of 7	 16Dec23	 HEA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms T Johnson	 67	 $10	 Leica Rock	 0:58.46	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1...........................Good win
10 of 10	23May24	 TAT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 54.5	 $81	 Precast	 0:59.89	 (23.61)	 8	 10	 ....13¾.......................... Well back
13 of 13	06Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	10]	 T Chapman	 54	 $91	 More Importance	 1:05.43	 (24.44)	 5	 12	 ...... 13............................ Poor run
9 of 11	 14Jul24	 WOD	turf	 1100	 H 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 C Parish	 55	 $91	 The Big Shamrock	 1:08.45	 (25.20)	 4	 4	 ....13¼............................No show
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R2 29 Jul 2024 | Albury | Stuart Gordon Landscaping (Bm58)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 661531
	 2	 763300
	 3	 457132
	 4	 375714
	 5	 632135
	 6	 537710
	 7	 448049
	 8	 819261
	 9	 312355
	10	 809861
	11	 022381
	12	 179795

STAR BLAZER
BELLMAN
NATS ENOUGH
ORDER TO CHARGE
ASHAU VALLEY
ARACHIDI
FINAL MAN
MISSY SPIKE
CRAZY ATOM
RABBIT STU
FLYING CELEBRATION
ALASKAN STORM

63.5
63
62.5
61.5
61
60
60
60
58.5
57.5
57
55.5

7
5
9
11
4
1
12
13
8
6
14
2

H DURNAN  2 

BRITTANY BUTTON  3 

ELLA MC GUIRK  4 

N SOUQUET
J DUFFY
--
AMY O’DRISCOLL  3 

N HEYWOOD
L KING
L MCNEIL
J LYON
C PARISH

D J MCCARTHY
ANDREW DALE
W CARROLL
MITCHELL BEER
C WEEDING
C WEEDING
MS D SCOTT
B BRISBOURNE
B BRISBOURNE
B, W & J HAYES
S BLOOMFIELD
TOBY LAKE

4
5
6
4
3
4
7
4
4
4
3
5

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
M
G
F
M

AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

63
62
61
59
58
60
56
60
57
51
54
51

	 7-�2�-0-1
	29-�3�-5-5
	39-�5�-7-2
	15-�1�-3-3
	 8-�1�-1-2
	24-�4�-2-3
	30-�4�-2-1
	13-�2�-3-1
	12-�2�-2-2
	13-�2�-0-0
	 8-�1�-2-2
	25-�3�-4-0

$44,660
$92,965
$117,795
$42,176
$27,335
$88,330
$208,700
$57,625
$48,455
$36,350
$28,825
$88,155

	1-�1�-0-0
	8-�1�-3-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	9-�2�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-2-1
	7-�1�-1-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 881775
	14	 348079

OUT OF THE SHADOWS
OKRA

55
55

10
3

A WARREN  2 

MS H EDGLEY
MS D MCQUEEN
A FITZGERALD

5
8

M
G

AUS
AUS

48
40

	11-�1�-1-1
	52-�4�-4-7

$26,595
$96,940

	0-�0�-0-0
	17-�1�-1-4

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 STAR BLAZER Trainer: D J Mccarthy Barrier: 7 Total: 7-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$44,660
Jockey: H Durnan (a2.0) WT: 63.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Dearness J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 08/07/24 (21 Days)
Owner: D.H.A.W Racing, A D McClure, S D Martin, D J Martin, P A Scanlon, B W Wheeler, Mrs L J Wheeler, A W Rudd, P J Dowling, Lions Share, R H Sloane, Four J鈥檚 Racing, P Nolan, J D 
Winter, B F Quinlan, Ms C Masters, A J Haring, E L Cornelius, M W Johns & D R W

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 13Mar24	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Bayliss	 59	 $17	 Keep Your Cool	 1:03.13	 (22.50)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
1 of 9	 30Mar24	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms A McLucas	 55.5	 $3.2	 Parade Ground	 1:19.59	 (23.74)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
5 of 12	 02Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 R Mc Leod	 61.5	 $12	 Villianaire	 1:05.07	 (23.71)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 17Jun24	 WAG	turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 J Penza	 61	 $11	 Theo’s Choice	 1:19.54	 (24.30)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 08Jul24	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 N Heywood	 59	 $*3.1	 The Woke Waiter	 1:38.30	 (24.46)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½...........................Good win

2 BELLMAN Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 5 Total: 29-3-5-5 Prize Money: A$92,965
Jockey: Brittany Button (a3.0) WT: 63 Good: 17-0-4-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 11-2-2-3 58+kg: 23-2-4-4 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 8-1-3-0
Sire: Belardo Dam: Maneo Invictus J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-3-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-2 Last Win: 18/11/23 (254 Days)
Owner: A Dale & E C Watt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 02Mar24	 MPK	 turf	 1550	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 S Payne	 58	 $31	 Tahnee Treasure	 1:33.91	 (25.25)	 5	 8	 ...... 12................... Every chance
3 of 9	 13Mar24	 STR	 turf	 2050	 G 	 OB60	 [	 5]	 S Fawke	 60	 $9.5	 Scottish Soldier	 2:10.98	 (24.69)	 2	 1	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 23Mar24	 STB	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 S Fawke	 56	 $*2.8	 Shakespeare	 1:53.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
10 of 12	02Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB62	 [	 7]	 C Parish	 59	 $31	 Ultimate Kiss	 1:12.25	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
10 of 11	14Jul24	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 A Warren	 62	 $9.5	 Smart Poppy	 1:24.78	 (25.78)	 11	 10	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back

3 NATS ENOUGH Trainer: W Carroll Barrier: 9 Total: 39-5-7-2 Prize Money: A$117,795
Jockey: Ella Mc Guirk (a4.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 16-0-1-1 Track: 9-0-4-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-3-0 58+kg: 24-2-6-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Bullet Train Dam: Natural Time J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 39-5-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 23-5-6-1 Last Win: 03/06/24 (56 Days)
Owner: I J Gorman, P G Green, A D Gorman & G J Mathieson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 10May24	 ALR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 D Beasley	 59.5	 $6	 Keith	 1:29.77	 (24.81)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 25May24	 WRS	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM74	 [	 7]	 Ella Mc Guirk	 53	 $13	 Kappy’s Angel	 1:08.56	 (22.30)	 9	 9	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 03Jun24	 GOU	turf	 1500	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 N Heywood	 59	 $4.4	 Field The Moment	 1:32.89	 (24.65)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
3 of 8	 24Jun24	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM82	 [	 5]	 Ella Mc Guirk	 52	 $9	 Spitfire	 1:37.85	 (24.72)	 3	 3	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 08Jul24	 ALR	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 N Heywood	 62	 $*1.9	 Tizso Fab	 1:33.26	 (24.61)	 3	 3	 ...... nk.............................Nice run

4 ORDER TO CHARGE Trainer: Mitchell Beer Barrier: 11 Total: 15-1-3-3 Prize Money: A$42,176
Jockey: N Souquet WT: 61.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 4-0-3-0 58+kg: 7-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: War Decree Dam: Colonel’s Daughter J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-3-3 Last Win: 15/06/24 (44 Days)
Owner: Mailbag Bloodstock (Mgr: J M Rayner), M Gannon, J W R Unsworth, A P Cowley, Mrs A L Cowley, A Courtney, C Miller, S O’Neill, B Williams, J Owen, W E Balke, G J Nelson, D M 
Dempsey, Kreme Racing (Mgr: D M Dempsey), M R King, M Maclure, D Winch, M Harrison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 29Nov23	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $4.6	 Ginger ‘n’ Pink	 1:12.35	 (23.43)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
5 of 7	 17Dec23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $7	 Otago	 1:16.28	 (23.03)	 2	 2	 ..... 9¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 28May24	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms A Collett	 58	 $18	 Exceed Perfection	 1:11.15	 (22.33)	 8	 8	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
1 of 7	 15Jun24	 NEW	turf	 1500	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Stapleford	 56	 $3	 Tommy Thug	 1:35.26	 (23.96)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
4 of 8	 02Jul24	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 M Stapleford	 54.5	 $3	 Rapt	 1:40.95	 (24.47)	 3	 3	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
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5 ASHAU VALLEY Trainer: C Weeding Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$27,335
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 61 Good: 6-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 8-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: Trilingual J+H: 4-1-1-2 Turf: 8-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/01/24 (190 Days)
Owner: F S Watkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 02Jan24	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Duffy	 58	 $10	 Aerial Bay	 1:23.75	 (23.44)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 11Jan24	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Duffy	 58	 $*2.7	 Apollo Sun	 1:25.24	 (23.85)	 6	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 21Jan24	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Duffy	 58	 $7.5	 Pride Of Proisir	 1:38.66	 (24.11)	 5	 5	 ...... nk...........................Good win
3 of 7	 08Feb24	 WOD	turf	 2050	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Duffy	 60.5	 $14	 Brungle Creek	 2:06.70	 (23.88)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 14Jul24	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 H Durnan	 59	 $21	 Smart Poppy	 1:24.78	 (25.78)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

6 ARACHIDI Trainer: C Weeding Barrier: 1 Total: 24-4-2-3 Prize Money: A$88,330
Jockey: -- WT: 60 Good: 15-2-2-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 11-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-2
Sire: Super One Dam: Chocolate Coated J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-4-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-1 Last Win: 06/07/24 (23 Days)
Owner: Weeding Racing (Mgr: C A Weeding), G L Jones & J Iori

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 18May24	 ECH	 turf	 1618	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 L McNeil	 58	 $5.5	 Ticket To The Moon	 1:39.50	 (25.65)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 25May24	 WOD	turf	 1590	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 L McNeil	 58	 $*3.8	 Surreal Winston	 1:36.46	 (24.65)	 2	 3	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
7 of 12	 15Jun24	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 T Martin	 60.5	 $9	 New Jersey	 1:24.73	 (24.93)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 06Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Milos Bunjevac	 57	 $16	 El Sordo	 1:37.59	 (25.89)	 5	 4	 ........ 2...........................Good win
11 of 14	22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Milos Bunjevac	 59	 $26	 Cortain	 1:41.45	 (25.75)	 12	 12	 ........ 7....................... Not sighted

7 FINAL MAN Trainer: Ms D Scott Barrier: 12 Total: 30-4-2-1 Prize Money: A$208,700
Jockey: Amy O’Driscoll (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 13-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 4-3-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Chowder Bay J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 29-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-4-0-1 Last Win: 02/05/20 (1549 Days)
Owner: G Adamo & Mrs J Adamo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 28May23	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 P Moloney	 61.5	 $14	 Anahita	 1:28.55	 (24.89)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 18Jun23	 BED	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms H Edgley	 57	 $16	 Spanish Snitzel	 1:34.47	 (25.95)	 4	 7	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
10 of 13	02Mar24	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Beasley	 58.5	 $31	 Kumicho	 1:08.77	 (23.78)	 8	 12	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
4 of 11	 01Jul24	 COR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 Amy O’Driscoll	 54	 $31	 Hulm	 0:56.87	 (23.08)	 9	 10	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 14Jul24	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 S Guymer	 61	 $15	 Smart Poppy	 1:24.78	 (25.78)	 7	 11	 ..... 8¼............................No show

8 MISSY SPIKE Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 13 Total: 13-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$57,625
Jockey: N Heywood WT: 60 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-1
Sire: Reliable Man Dam: Awesome I Am J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 14/07/24 (15 Days)
Owner: P C Friedlieb & Mrs C A Friedlieb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 02May24	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms K Nisbet	 55	 $13	 Goofinator	 1:36.84	 (23.30)	 7	 11	 ...... ns...........................Good win
9 of 12	 25May24	 WOD	turf	 1590	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 L King	 58	 $7.5	 Surreal Winston	 1:36.46	 (24.65)	 7	 8	 ..... 6½............................No show
2 of 9	 07Jun24	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 L King	 57	 $8.5	 Exceedingly Hot	 1:39.34	 (23.88)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
6 of 13	 06Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 S 	 OB58	 [	11]	 L King	 57.5	 $20	 Toropeak	 1:39.75	 (24.15)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
1 of 12	 14Jul24	 WOD	turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Milos Bunjevac	 57.5	 $14	 Copperfield	 1:27.95	 (26.71)	 8	 8	 ...... hd...........................Good win

9 CRAZY ATOM Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 8 Total: 12-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$48,455
Jockey: L King WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo br/bl aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Atomic Dam: How Crazy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 10/05/24 (80 Days)
Owner: M J Fiteni & Ms K M Stewart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 10May24	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	15]	 D Beasley	 57	 $7.5	 Ruff	 1:36.25	 (25.19)	 11	 -	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
2 of 10	 23May24	 TAT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Alana Kelly	 60.5	 $6.5	 Makalu	 1:38.28	 (25.15)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 13Jun24	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 L Nolen	 60.5	 $8.5	 Mayan	 1:41.95	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 02Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Alana Kelly	 60.5	 $13	 Only Old Once	 1:39.16	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 D Bates	 60	 $9	 Moscow Red	 1:41.82	 (25.87)	 3	 2	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort

10 RABBIT STU Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 6 Total: 13-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$36,350
Jockey: L McNeil WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Hermione J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-0 Last Win: 12/07/24 (17 Days)
Owner: L D Trevanion, G W Smith, J C Sluman, A B Matthews, D K Wilcock, J Carkeet, R Sedgwick, G Burrell, T A Crossley & B Crossley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	20Jun23	 LIS	 turf	 1526	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 M Cahill	 57.5	 $4.2	 Metal Rock	 1:30.32	 (24.47)	 6	 7	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
9 of 9	 01Jul23	 GCP	 awt	 1900	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 K H Zechner	 56.5	 $13	 Tea Leaves	 1:57.74	 (24.10)	 8	 9	 ..... 6½............................No show
8 of 9	 09Jul23	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 K H Zechner	 54	 $26	 Van Nuys	 1:51.71	 (24.83)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 01Jul24	 COR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 J Duffy	 55	 $6	 Steve’s Way	 1:36.60	 (23.95)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
1 of 13	 12Jul24	 MOE	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM52	 [	10]	 A Darmanin	 59	 $8	 Tactfull	 1:45.03	 (26.23)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
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11 FLYING CELEBRATION Trainer: S Bloomfield Barrier: 14 Total: 8-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$28,825
Jockey: J Lyon WT: 57 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Zafaaf J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 14/07/24 (15 Days)
Owner: P M Knight

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 18May24	 COT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Barrett	 57	 $6	 That’s The Word	 1:25.53	 (24.36)	 -	 -	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 31May24	 WAG	turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M A Cahill	 57	 $81	 Victory Roll	 1:40.57	 (25.15)	 6	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 17Jun24	 WAG	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M A Cahill	 56	 $7.5	 Stay Tuned	 1:40.99	 (23.83)	 4	 5	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 01Jul24	 COR	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Jack Martin	 57	 $16	 Oimbari	 1:18.40	 (23.51)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 11	 14Jul24	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jack Martin	 55	 $9.5	 Newyork Missile	 1:24.78	 (24.71)	 7	 6	 ....... ½...........................Good win

12 ALASKAN STORM Trainer: Toby Lake Barrier: 2 Total: 25-3-4-0 Prize Money: A$88,155
Jockey: C Parish WT: 55.5 Good: 15-3-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-0-3-0 54-56kg: 10-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Yupik J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 24-3-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-2-0 Last Win: 03/02/24 (177 Days)
Owner: T A Lake, W H Knights, G D Sproule, P J Sweeney, G A Bishop, D Ramus, S Richter, B W Rodger, S P Pigdon, D G Alford, D O’Bree, L R Goltz, M R King, A Smirnis, Mrs J Kelly, Ms T 
M Taarnby & A Lovriha

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 19Mar24	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms D Keane	 57	 $10	 Geraldine’s Jewel	 1:27.76	 (23.17)	 5	 6	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 05Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms D Keane	 55	 $21	 Stellar Mofeed	 1:17.96	 (24.25)	 9	 10	 ..... 9¼............................No show
7 of 13	 04May24	 HOR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Ms T Hope	 58	 $31	 Diamond War	 1:24.82	 (24.59)	 10	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 18May24	 ECH	 turf	 1412	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Ms L Lafferty	 57.5	 $16	 Apollo Blu	 1:26.08	 (25.15)	 7	 9	 ..... 8¾............................No show
5 of 8	 08Jul24	 ALR	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 C Parish	 56	 $16	 Tizso Fab	 1:33.26	 (24.61)	 5	 4	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort

13 OUT OF THE SHADOWS Trainer: Ms D Mcqueen Barrier: 10 Total: 11-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$26,595
Jockey: A Warren (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kuroshio Dam: Pentiara J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 10/05/24 (80 Days)
Owner: Miss D McQueen, Ms V G Burns, S D Montgomery, Ms J L Young, Mrs C Adamo, J Adamo, Ms J L Perkins, Mrs K Alderton & D A Alderton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 17Aug23	 SEY	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms M Lloyd	 57.5	 $71	 Too Big	 1:25.72	 (24.29)	 6	 7	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 12	 10May24	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 D Beasley	 56	 $*1.9	 Miss Baturina	 1:10.49	 (23.96)	 2	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
7 of 8	 25May24	 WRS	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Jack Martin	 55.5	 $11	 Letme Entertainyou	 1:09.07	 (22.65)	 2	 2	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse
7 of 12	 29Jun24	 WOD	turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 N Souquet	 57.5	 $21	 Capper Thirtynine	 1:06.24	 (24.15)	 4	 6	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse
5 of 12	 14Jul24	 WOD	turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 T Ladd	 56.5	 $51	 Missy Spike	 1:27.95	 (26.71)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort

14 OKRA Trainer: A Fitzgerald Barrier: 3 Total: 52-4-4-7 Prize Money: A$96,940
Jockey: Ms H Edgley WT: 55 Good: 29-1-2-4 Track: 7-0-1-1

8yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-1-1-4
Sire: Husson Dam: Lutine J+H: 8-1-0-3 Turf: 50-4-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 23-3-2-3 Last Win: 19/11/22 (618 Days)
Owner: J D Fitzgerald & Mt Pleasant Thoroughbreds (Mgr: R I Hamilton)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 15Apr24	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Duffy	 55	 $41	 County Kilkenny	 1:36.92	 (25.33)	 12	 12	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
8 of 13	 10May24	 ALR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 A Warren	 53	 $20	 Keith	 1:29.77	 (24.81)	 12	 12	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
12 of 13	16May24	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 C Parish	 54	 $21	 Privileged Son	 2:04.74	 (25.31)	 12	 13	 ....13¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 13	 06Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 N Punch	 54	 $61	 Toropeak	 1:39.75	 (24.15)	 12	 12	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 14Jul24	 WOD	turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 J Duffy	 54	 $17	 Barrington Manor	 1:28.04	 (25.03)	 4	 6	 ..... 6¼............................No show
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R3 29 Jul 2024 | Albury | Twin City Truck Centre (Bm74)
Distance: 1175m | Class: BM74	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 786544
	 2	 451183
	 3	 261125
	 4	 018163
	 5	 066603
	 6	 238437
	 7	 132672
	 8	 700875
	 9	 245600
	10	 031492

GOGOL
DEVINE MISS
EAMONN’S MEMORY
KAPPY’S ANGEL
CHAIRMAN’S CHOICE
MOJO MUSIC
SUSSU
MISS BALTIMORE
CONTROVERSIAL MISS
SHOOTING FOR STARS

61
60
59.5
59.5
59
58
57.5
56.5
56
56

6
16
5
4
3
13
15
10
12
8

J DUFFY
--
C PARISH
H DURNAN  2 

BRITTANY BUTTON  3 

L KING
--
S MCDONOUGH  3 

MS H EDGLEY
S GUYMER

C WEEDING
N F GARDNER
ANDREW DALE
G J COLVIN
ANDREW DALE
ANDREW DALE
JOSEPH IBLE
A L MCRAE
C WEEDING
ANDREW DALE

7
5
5
6
8
5
5
6
5
4

G
M
G
M
G
G
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

74
76
71
75
70
68
71
69
68
68

	43-�8�-5-7
	23-�5�-4-4
	52-�8�-6-8
	20-�6�-0-3
	73-�10�-11-8
	47-�6�-14-7
	14-�4�-3-1
	30-�6�-1-3
	36-�7�-5-4
	21-�5�-2-2

$251,330
$137,585
$168,175
$103,900
$227,650
$202,480
$125,500
$143,707
$152,035
$112,450

	20-�5�-3-1
	7-�1�-1-0
	9-�1�-2-2
	12-�5�-0-2
	12-�2�-4-1
	11-�1�-3-2
	2-�0�-0-1
	9-�3�-0-0
	22-�4�-5-3
	10-�4�-1-1

EMERGENCY
	11	 870465
	12	 075620
	13	 102367
	14	 812117
	15	 272433
	16	 449996

BROADSIDE ARMOUR
CLEVER ART
DALY HEADS
CONNEMARA QUEEN
STAR BUYER
BRENLYN’S TROOPER

57.5
55.5
57.5
55
56
56

1
2
9
11
7
14

B P WARD
AMY O’DRISCOLL  3 

SIMON MILLER
A WARREN  2 

--
J LYON

P F MAHER
MS D SCOTT
K A DAVISON
C BARNES
M DALE
ANDREW DALE

7
5
5
5
5
6

G
M
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

67
67
67
66
64
64

	32-�4�-3-2
	11-�3�-1-2
	41-�6�-5-6
	10-�4�-1-2
	24-�3�-4-4
	42-�4�-5-5

$108,230
$71,775
$133,025
$71,025
$92,310
$168,735

	5-�1�-0-0
	6-�2�-1-2
	11-�1�-2-2
	2-�1�-0-1
	6-�0�-0-2
	16-�1�-3-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 GOGOL Trainer: C Weeding Barrier: 6 Total: 43-8-5-7 Prize Money: A$251,330
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 61 Good: 23-4-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 9-4-2-2 58+kg: 21-4-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-5-3-1
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Fatoon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 41-8-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 20-4-2-5 Last Win: 12/02/22 (898 Days)
Owner: G T Palmer & Mrs A Palmer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 09Jun24	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 A Warren	 61	 $31	 Messignadi	 0:56.77	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ........ 3...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 18Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 Christopher Pang	 58.5	 $151	 Rosalia	 1:10.57	 (22.91)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
5 of 11	 01Jul24	 COR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 Jessica Booth	 63.5	 $26	 Hulm	 0:56.87	 (23.08)	 2	 3	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 14Jul24	 NAD	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM74	 [	 1]	 S McDonough	 59	 $19	 Hulm	 0:57.91	 (22.72)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
4 of 13	 22Jul24	 WAG	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM82	 [	 1]	 S McDonough	 54.5	 $15	 Nic’s Hero	 1:27.53	 (25.92)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run

2 DEVINE MISS Trainer: N F Gardner Barrier: 16 Total: 23-5-4-4 Prize Money: A$137,585
Jockey: -- WT: 60 Good: 10-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 5-2-3-0 58+kg: 11-1-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Madam Tilly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-3-2-3 Last Win: 01/09/23 (332 Days)
Owner: Mrs D G Gardner, N F Gardner, Mrs N L Wunsch, Mrs M L West, Miss B K Gardner & K J K Burke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 23Jul23	 NOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 R Hutchings	 58.5	 $6	 Flying Tyrol	 1:11.14	 (22.27)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 04Aug23	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 O Chambers	 57.5	 $3.4	 Vaaroom	 1:16.08	 (24.61)	 6	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
1 of 9	 01Sep23	 ACT	 awt	 1206	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Ms C Keatings	 56	 $6	 Saiko	 1:10.15	 (22.91)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
8 of 8	 21Sep23	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 T Schiller	 57.5	 $9	 Zouologist	 1:16.22	 (23.30)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 9	 10Jul24	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 BM75	 [	 8]	 Ms J Taylor	 59	 $9	 Love Shuck	 1:03.24	 (23.97)	 7	 6	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort

3 EAMONN’S MEMORY Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 5 Total: 52-8-6-8 Prize Money: A$168,175
Jockey: C Parish WT: 59.5 Good: 35-7-4-7 Track: 6-1-0-1

5yo b/br nz g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 22-3-4-3 Firm: 2-1-1-0 Distance: 9-1-2-2
Sire: Per Incanto Dam: In Memory Of J+H: 7-3-2-1 Turf: 52-8-6-8 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-1-1 Last Win: 16/05/24 (74 Days)
Owner: A Dale, S Richter, G Watt, P Harrison, N Jones, S A Harrison, T Vinton, Mrs G Miller, Mrs R A Davies, C J Sessions, W M Gorman, A E Grantham, Lions Share (Mgr: A E Grantham), P 
M Fursdon & D Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 26Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	11]	 C Parish	 59	 $41	 The Open	 1:11.47	 (24.27)	 12	 12	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
1 of 10	 07May24	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 C Parish	 62	 $4.8	 Mont Saint Michel	 1:11.07	 (23.47)	 10	 10	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 10	 16May24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 C Parish	 61	 $11	 Sirius Statement	 1:16.82	 (23.63)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 10	 08Jun24	 MPK	 turf	 1250	 G 	 1LY	 [	 1]	 T Pannell	 58	 $13	 Master Montaro	 1:15.57	 (23.55)	 9	 9	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 14	 15Jun24	 MBR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1LY	 [	 8]	 J Holder	 57.5	 $7	 Riverplate	 1:25.20	 (24.73)	 10	 7	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort

4 KAPPY’S ANGEL Trainer: G J Colvin Barrier: 4 Total: 20-6-0-3 Prize Money: A$103,900
Jockey: H Durnan (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 13-5-0-2 Track: 5-1-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 8-4-0-1 56-58kg: 6-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-5-0-2
Sire: Kaphero Dam: Kapvalante J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 20-6-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 25/05/24 (65 Days)
Owner: G J Colvin, Mrs K A Colvin & M J Dwyer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 08Apr24	 WRS	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 D Beasley	 60	 $4.4	 Luna Rocks	 1:11.71	 (22.77)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
8 of 12	 21Apr24	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 H Durnan	 54	 $41	 The Prodigal Son	 1:09.55	 (22.73)	 10	 9	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 25May24	 WRS	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM74	 [	 2]	 H Durnan	 55.5	 $4.2	 Daly Heads	 1:08.56	 (22.30)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
6 of 9	 17Jun24	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM82	 [	 6]	 H Durnan	 54	 $*3.1	 Lipstick Swing	 0:58.83	 (23.39)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
3 of 7	 14Jul24	 NAD	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM74	 [	 6]	 H Durnan	 57.5	 $14	 Hulm	 0:57.91	 (22.72)	 4	 5	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
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5 CHAIRMAN’S CHOICE Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 3 Total: 73-10-11-8 Prize Money: A$227,650
Jockey: Brittany Button (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 28-3-2-4 Track: 8-0-3-0

8yo gr/b nz g Fav: 4-1-2-1 56-58kg: 21-1-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-4-1
Sire: Reliable Man Dam: Fifth Avenue J+H: 5-1-1-1 Turf: 73-10-11-8 Soft/Heavy: 45-7-9-4 Last Win: 09/03/24 (142 Days)
Owner: A Dale, J Jenvey, E Damin, Miss M R Dale, F J Dale, Mrs H J Murphy, Ace Racing (Mgr: L D Finnerty), Mitchell Farm Racing (Mgr: R S Mitchell), Mrs D A Craven, B M White & G M 
White

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 10May24	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 C Parish	 55.5	 $51	 Mr Moppett	 0:57.19	 (22.49)	 12	 12	 ........ 4................... Every chance
6 of 10	 16May24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Brittany Button	 59.5	 $13	 Reward Tha Master	 1:03.46	 (23.15)	 8	 6	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
6 of 12	 02Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 A Warren	 62.5	 $18	 Stubbyholler	 1:05.84	 (24.38)	 3	 3	 ........ 3................... Every chance
13 of 13	20Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	11]	 C Parish	 61	 $91	 Fly On Bye	 1:04.05	 (23.19)	 10	 13	 ....17¼............................ Poor run
3 of 13	 22Jul24	 WAG	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM82	 [	 6]	 Brittany Button	 52	 $26	 Nic’s Hero	 1:27.53	 (25.92)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

6 MOJO MUSIC Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 13 Total: 47-6-14-7 Prize Money: A$202,480
Jockey: L King WT: 58 Good: 24-2-6-5 Track: 11-1-4-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 14-3-7-2 58+kg: 33-5-10-5 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 11-1-3-2
Sire: Outreach Dam: Chamber Music J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 47-6-14-7 Soft/Heavy: 22-4-8-1 Last Win: 30/12/23 (212 Days)
Owner: A Dale, J P O’Brien, D J O’Brien, T J Judd, M Solimo, E Wales, H B Wales, P M Augustyn, J M Aumont, S C Turner, S A Harrison, K N M Racing (Mgr: D J Humphrey), The Senate  
(Mgr: D Martin), B D Ashfield, S P Fogarty, M Smith & R J Atchison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 19Apr24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Brittany Button	 62	 $8	 Pyrois	 1:11.36	 (23.65)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 26Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Brittany Button	 60	 $26	 Lady Adelaide	 1:24.95	 (25.01)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 09May24	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 L King	 62.5	 $10	 Snappy Secret	 1:11.86	 (23.67)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 25May24	 WRS	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM74	 [	 5]	 Brittany Button	 55.5	 $*2.6	 Kappy’s Angel	 1:08.56	 (22.30)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 7	 14Jul24	 NAD	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM74	 [	 5]	 A Warren	 56.5	 $5.5	 Hulm	 0:57.91	 (22.72)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse

7 SUSSU Trainer: Joseph Ible Barrier: 15 Total: 14-4-3-1 Prize Money: A$125,500
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 7-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 8-3-3-1 56-58kg: 9-3-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Panzer Division Dam: Macedon Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-2-0 Last Win: 28/07/23 (367 Days)
Owner: Mrs L Maalouf, M Saiah, M Saiah & Miss C Saiah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 03Sep23	 MUD	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 K Jennings	 61	 $*3.9	 Lipstick Lil	 1:11.39	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 29Sep23	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 M Stapleford	 58	 $*3.2	 Transplant	 0:56.83	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 04Nov23	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 M Stapleford	 58.5	 $3.8	 Praline	 0:56.94	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
7 of 8	 04Jun24	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM68	 [	 4]	 Ms L Day	 58	 $26	 Rumours Abound	 0:57.51	 (22.11)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 12Jul24	 MOY	turf	 1020	 H 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 O Chambers	 59.5	 $*4.8	 Felix Pereon	 1:00.55	 (23.51)	 6	 5	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run

8 MISS BALTIMORE Trainer: A L Mcrae Barrier: 10 Total: 30-6-1-3 Prize Money: A$143,707
Jockey: S McDonough (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 16-4-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 4-3-0-1 52-54kg: 7-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: Invited J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-6-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-1-1 Last Win: 25/01/23 (551 Days)
Owner: R J Manwaring

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	06May23	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 LR	 [	16]	 A Morgan	 54	 $101	 Essonne	 1:23.20	 (23.58)	 10	 13	 ..... 5¼....................... Not sighted
10 of 16	13May23	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM80	 [	14]	 T Schiller	 54	 $26	 National Choice	 1:19.26	 (23.46)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.......................... Well back
8 of 8	 09Dec23	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM78	 [	 1]	 D Yendall	 56	 $8	 My Yankee Girl	 1:12.76	 (23.48)	 1	 3	 ....26¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 31Mar24	 STW	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 Tayla Childs	 56.5	 $26	 Ice Symphony	 1:03.60	 (22.56)	 6	 7	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
5 of 6	 13Jun24	 NOW	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Ms C Keatings	 59	 $14	 Amazing Nicci	 1:02.31	 (24.48)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort

9 CONTROVERSIAL MISS Trainer: C Weeding Barrier: 12 Total: 36-7-5-4 Prize Money: A$152,035
Jockey: Ms H Edgley WT: 56 Good: 21-5-5-3 Track: 4-1-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 9-4-3-2 56-58kg: 17-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-4-5-3
Sire: Dissident Dam: Celeritas J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-6-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-0-1 Last Win: 12/12/23 (230 Days)
Owner: Weeding Racing (Mgr: C A Weeding), D E Parker, J Iori, L J Cannon & D J Cannon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 16Jan24	 WAG	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM74	 [	 2]	 J Duffy	 59.5	 $4.4	 Cream Rises	 1:24.34	 (23.75)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 10May24	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 A Warren	 53	 $10	 Mr Moppett	 0:57.19	 (22.49)	 2	 6	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 25May24	 WRS	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM74	 [	 1]	 J Richards	 59	 $7	 Kappy’s Angel	 1:08.56	 (22.30)	 4	 5	 ..... 7½................... Every chance
10 of 10	15Jun24	 MBR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Alana Livesey	 58	 $61	 The Great Baby	 1:11.82	 (24.39)	 2	 2	 ....13¾.......................... Well back
10 of 11	10Jul24	 MTG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 H Y Yuen	 54	 $26	 Power Missile	 1:14.78	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back

10 SHOOTING FOR STARS Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 8 Total: 21-5-2-2 Prize Money: A$112,450
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 56 Good: 12-3-1-1 Track: 3-1-0-1

4yo ch aus m Fav: 5-2-0-0 56-58kg: 8-3-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-4-1-1
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Red Fuschia J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 21-5-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-1 Last Win: 28/03/24 (123 Days)
Owner: A Dale, Ace Racing (L Finnerty), L M Albutt, G D Mobbs, JAG Racing (A Coff), Missy Mojo (D Martin), Star Syndicate  (D Martin), Mrs A Pickersgill, W Buick, D Cook, L P Bailey, R J 
Crewdson, P M Claney, T Dellicastelli, L J Murphy-Dale, S Spiteri, C Maddaf

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 22Mar24	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Brittany Button	 57.5	 $7	 Prophet’s Daughter	 1:08.84	 (23.28)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 7	 28Mar24	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 B Owen	 57.5	 $*1.7	 Sheila	 0:58.16	 (22.03)	 4	 2	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
4 of 9	 15Apr24	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 B Owen	 59.5	 $*3.3	 Princess Halo	 0:58.26	 (23.28)	 6	 4	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 26Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 C Parish	 61.5	 $16	 Talk Of Dakota	 0:58.92	 (23.59)	 7	 5	 ..... 7½............................No show
2 of 7	 14Jul24	 NAD	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM74	 [	 4]	 S Guymer	 56	 $12	 Hulm	 0:57.91	 (22.72)	 5	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
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11 BROADSIDE ARMOUR Trainer: P F Maher Barrier: 1 Total: 32-4-3-2 Prize Money: A$108,230
Jockey: B P Ward WT: 57.5 Good: 22-1-3-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Helmet Dam: Paeroa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-0-0 Last Win: 16/01/24 (195 Days)
Owner: J W Maher, P F Maher, S J Maher, Miss A L Maher, Mrs J P Maher & Mrs A Maher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 21Apr24	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Christopher Pang	 51	 $41	 The Prodigal Son	 1:09.55	 (22.73)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
10 of 13	02May24	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 O Chambers	 61.5	 $21	 Duped By Spin	 1:37.60	 (22.85)	 5	 7	 ..... 2½.......................... Well back
4 of 8	 25May24	 WOD	turf	 1400	 G 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 Amy O’Driscoll	 56.5	 $14	 Steve’s Way	 1:22.40	 (24.08)	 4	 4	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 07Jun24	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM82	 [	 7]	 Amy O’Driscoll	 52	 $12	 Tap ‘n’ Run	 1:23.80	 (24.33)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
5 of 7	 14Jul24	 NAD	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM74	 [	 7]	 Amy O’Driscoll	 55	 $21	 Hulm	 0:57.91	 (22.72)	 6	 6	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort

12 CLEVER ART Trainer: Ms D Scott Barrier: 2 Total: 11-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$71,775
Jockey: Amy O’Driscoll (a3.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 6-2-0-1 Track: 5-2-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 4-3-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-2
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Artwear J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 28/12/22 (579 Days)
Owner: R Holleran, G B Staehr, Mrs F J Staehr, J E Mullane, Mrs D L Scott, A J Westerlo, Miss L Hulm, M R Dickins, C V Huckel, Mrs K Huckel & Kariba Racing (Mgr: C Dziedzic)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 17Mar23	 GOU	turf	 1400	 S 	 5	 [	 8]	 Ms R King	 54	 $26	 I’ve Bean Tryin’	 1:23.17	 (25.43)	 13	 14	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
5 of 11	 24Mar23	 ALR	 turf	 1500	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 T Schiller	 58.5	 $*3.3	 Sizzling Cat	 1:32.01	 (24.53)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 30Dec23	 COR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 Emma Ly	 56.5	 $5.5	 Mojo Music	 1:09.91	 (23.01)	 10	 10	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
2 of 10	 16Jan24	 WAG	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 Ms K Nisbet	 59.5	 $10	 Broadside Armour	 1:11.79	 (23.83)	 10	 9	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
11 of 15	18Feb24	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 5	 [	13]	 Ms W Costin	 54	 $21	 Bianco Vilano	 1:21.93	 (23.47)	 15	 13	 ........ 6....................... Not sighted

13 DALY HEADS Trainer: K A Davison Barrier: 9 Total: 41-6-5-6 Prize Money: A$133,025
Jockey: Simon Miller WT: 57.5 Good: 25-5-4-4 Track: 18-2-1-5

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-1-0-1 56-58kg: 17-3-5-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-2-2
Sire: Headwater Dam: Paese Commands J+H: 15-3-3-3 Turf: 41-6-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-1-2 Last Win: 13/04/24 (107 Days)
Owner: K A Davison, T Davidson, M T Erdeljac, J C Thomas, K Elliott, D A Paton, D Healy, E Chessari, G N Harrison, C R Conway, N J Groch & Mrs V F Groch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	02May24	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66	 [	12]	 Simon Miller	 61.5	 $41	 Duped By Spin	 1:37.60	 (22.85)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼....................... Not sighted
2 of 9	 25May24	 WRS	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM74	 [	 3]	 Damon Budler	 57.5	 $12	 Kappy’s Angel	 1:08.56	 (22.30)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 07Jun24	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM82	 [	 4]	 Simon Miller	 55.5	 $12	 Tap ‘n’ Run	 1:23.80	 (24.33)	 3	 4	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 24Jun24	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM82	 [	 7]	 H Durnan	 54	 $5.5	 Spitfire	 1:37.85	 (24.72)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
7 of 8	 01Jul24	 COR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 N Heywood	 62.5	 $4.8	 Steve’s Way	 1:36.60	 (23.95)	 2	 3	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse

14 CONNEMARA QUEEN Trainer: C Barnes Barrier: 11 Total: 10-4-1-2 Prize Money: A$71,025
Jockey: A Warren (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Bremer Babe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-4-0-1 Last Win: 09/09/23 (324 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Ogrady & Miss A Downing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 16Jul23	 BOR	 turf	 1300	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms E Finnegan	 55	 $4.2	 So Blucky	 1:20.65	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ....... ½...........................Good win
2 of 10	 30Jul23	 BAK	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ben Price	 58	 $5	 May Be Fate	 1:22.48	 (24.26)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 30Aug23	 MTG	 turf	 1410	 H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms K Crowther	 58	 $*4	 So You Can	 1:29.98	 (--.--)	 10	 6	 ..... 8¾...........................Good win
1 of 12	 09Sep23	 MPK	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Ben Price	 56	 $*2.7	 Flyway	 1:26.42	 (23.28)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
7 of 8	 23Sep23	 MPK	 turf	 1550	 G 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 Ben Price	 55	 $3.7	 Thirsty Guest	 1:33.96	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

15 STAR BUYER Trainer: M Dale Barrier: 7 Total: 24-3-4-4 Prize Money: A$92,310
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-2
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Dwindle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-3-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-4-4 Last Win: 22/05/23 (434 Days)
Owner: Finemore Thoroughbreds (Mgr: R S Finemore), K J Mcmahon & Mrs J A Mcmahon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 23Sep23	 CAU	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Tatum Bull	 53	 $20	 Shock ‘Em Ova	 1:36.70	 (23.92)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 22Oct23	 SEY	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 D Stackhouse	 59	 $6.5	 Magnupur	 1:18.58	 (24.52)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 03Nov23	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 D Beasley	 55	 $4.2	 Mycah Leon	 1:22.57	 (22.37)	 9	 8	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 24Nov23	 WOD	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 D Beasley	 56	 $7.5	 Northernero	 1:19.53	 (25.07)	 9	 6	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 01Jul24	 COR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 7]	 N Heywood	 60	 $3.4	 Go Ellie Go	 1:10.20	 (23.49)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

16 BRENLYN’S TROOPER Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 14 Total: 42-4-5-5 Prize Money: A$168,735
Jockey: J Lyon WT: 56 Good: 23-2-2-4 Track: 5-2-1-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 4-1-0-1 56-58kg: 13-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-3-3
Sire: Redente Dam: One For The Kids J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 42-4-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-3-1 Last Win: 13/08/23 (351 Days)
Owner: B W Windsor & Ms L Windsor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 12Dec23	 WRS	turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 J Duffy	 56	 $6.5	 Controversial Miss	 1:09.71	 (22.94)	 3	 4	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 16Dec23	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Connor Murtagh	 63	 $5.5	 My Haruconi	 1:04.82	 (22.97)	 9	 10	 ..... 6¼............................No show
9 of 10	 30Dec23	 COR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 Connor Murtagh	 62	 $41	 Mojo Music	 1:09.91	 (23.01)	 7	 8	 ........ 6............................No show
9 of 11	 01Jul24	 COR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 Simon Miller	 61	 $26	 Hulm	 0:56.87	 (23.08)	 7	 9	 ..... 8¾............................No show
6 of 14	 22Jul24	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	14]	 J Lyon	 64.5	 $12	 Sheila	 0:59.89	 (23.49)	 14	 12	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance

ALBURY | PAGE 9



AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 29 JUL 2024

R4 29 Jul 2024 | Albury | The Newmarket Hotel (Bm58)
Distance: 1400m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $26,862
2:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 217121
	 2	 311324
	 3	 614888
	 4	 731841
	 5	 332418
	 6	 350604
	 7	 027322
	 8	 476533
	 9	 188665
	10	 661292
	11	 123606
	12	 940645

RUPERTS RED ROCKET
STUBBYHOLLER
COMANCHE NORTH
MESCAMINTO
FIL
PHILADELPHIA STORM
COPPERFIELD
ST PATS DAY
DALROSHIO
ARTISTIC DANCER
PARIS SHIRAZ
SMUGGLER’S ANGEL

64.5
63
62.5
62.5
61.5
60
59.5
59
58.5
57.5
57.5
56

13
1
12
3
11
4
9
5
7
6
10
8

A WARREN  2 

H DURNAN  2 

AMY O’DRISCOLL  3 

BRITTANY BUTTON  3 

N SOUQUET
N HEYWOOD
C PARISH
SIMON MILLER
B P WARD
L MCNEIL
L KING
J DUFFY

C WEEDING
D J MCCARTHY
MS D SCOTT
ANDREW DALE
S SPACKMAN
G J COLVIN
ANDREW DALE
R K CHALLIS
D J O’PREY
B, W & J HAYES
B BRISBOURNE
C WEEDING

5
4
5
6
5
5
6
5
5
4
5
4

G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

65
62
61
65
59
56
55
54
57
55
55
52

	 8-�3�-3-0
	12-�2�-4-4
	18-�3�-2-0
	46-�6�-7-7
	20-�3�-1-5
	17-�2�-2-2
	22-�2�-8-3
	11-�1�-1-2
	20-�3�-1-2
	13-�1�-3-2
	30-�3�-5-4
	 7-�1�-0-0

$50,875
$67,645
$74,500
$154,125
$68,255
$156,150
$109,530
$35,950
$71,450
$46,155
$84,540
$19,240

	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	13-�2�-1-1
	4-�0�-0-1
	5-�1�-0-0
	10-�2�-3-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-3-0
	12-�2�-0-3
	1-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 376596 FUTURISTIC 56 2 -- R P WELLINGTON 4 G AUS 48 	17-�1�-2-1 $44,425 	6-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 RUPERTS RED ROCKET Trainer: C Weeding Barrier: 13 Total: 8-3-3-0 Prize Money: A$50,875
Jockey: A Warren (a2.0) WT: 64.5 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 8-3-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Red Spot Special J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Last Win: 19/07/24 (10 Days)
Owner: Kirkup Racing (Mgr: B Kirkup), M Grant, D N Tronson & A R Stephenson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 18Nov23	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Duffy	 60	 $5.5	 Dreamtime Legend	 1:23.80	 (24.58)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
7 of 7	 28Nov23	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Duffy	 60.5	 $7.5	 Mischinka	 1:37.55	 (25.58)	 4	 4	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse
1 of 8	 15Jun24	 NAD	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Duffy	 60.5	 $4	 Before The War	 0:58.25	 (22.85)	 8	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 7	 08Jul24	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 L McNeil	 61.5	 $15	 Gundaroo	 1:11.95	 (24.21)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 19Jul24	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Lyon	 62.5	 $*3.3	 Lord Bob	 1:10.12	 (23.70)	 9	 7	 ...... nk...........................Good win

2 STUBBYHOLLER Trainer: D J Mccarthy Barrier: 1 Total: 12-2-4-4 Prize Money: A$67,645
Jockey: H Durnan (a2.0) WT: 63 Good: 5-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 12-2-4-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Holler Dam: Be Mine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-2 Last Win: 02/06/24 (57 Days)
Owner: D J McCarthy, P J Dowling, D R Wallace, M W Johns, R A Burrows, C R Snowdon, B C Jackel, T Hogan, J Wohlers, A Ely, Mrs S Gambell, Ms J M Kinsman, B E Miller & Jenkato8 (Mgr: 
M L Holmes)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 02Mar24	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $3.9	 Make It Sweet	 1:24.65	 (24.05)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
1 of 12	 02Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 R Mc Leod	 61	 $*3	 Swift Hit	 1:05.84	 (24.38)	 8	 10	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 13	 20Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 B Mc Dougall	 63	 $5	 Varane	 1:18.01	 (23.63)	 5	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 02Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1425	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms D Keane	 58	 $4	 Magarten	 1:28.00	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
4 of 13	 11Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1500	 S 	 OB64	 [	11]	 B Mc Dougall	 60	 $11	 Sasqualah	 1:32.75	 (25.47)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

3 COMANCHE NORTH Trainer: Ms D Scott Barrier: 12 Total: 18-3-2-0 Prize Money: A$74,500
Jockey: Amy O’Driscoll (a3.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 9-2-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 13-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Dinkum Star J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-0 Last Win: 22/01/24 (189 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Adamo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 22Jan24	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Emma Ly	 59	 $5	 Altrove	 1:24.44	 (24.27)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
4 of 9	 25May24	 WRS	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM74	 [	 6]	 Jack Martin	 56	 $7.5	 Kappy’s Angel	 1:08.56	 (22.30)	 3	 2	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
8 of 13	 20Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms W Costin	 63	 $21	 Varane	 1:18.01	 (23.63)	 1	 2	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 01Jul24	 COR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Brittany Button	 60	 $*3	 New Jersey	 1:23.71	 (24.11)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
8 of 13	 22Jul24	 WAG	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM82	 [	10]	 Amy O’Driscoll	 52	 $9	 Nic’s Hero	 1:27.53	 (25.92)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten

4 MESCAMINTO Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 3 Total: 46-6-7-7 Prize Money: A$154,125
Jockey: Brittany Button (a3.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 20-1-3-2 Track: 3-0-1-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 5-3-1-0 58+kg: 22-4-3-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-1-1
Sire: Kermadec Dam: Amazing Tale J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 46-6-7-7 Soft/Heavy: 26-5-4-5 Last Win: 14/07/24 (15 Days)
Owner: A Dale, The Senate  (Mgr: D Martin), Otto No.2 (Mgr: Dr G R Steed), D L Piazza, P L Thrum, Bowlo (Mgr: A J Emmans), D Edser, Ms V L Willoughby & C J Eaton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 25May24	 WOD	turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 C Parish	 55.5	 $11	 Barn Zee	 1:17.02	 (23.68)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 02Jun24	 PEN	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB54	 [	 7]	 S Fawke	 58.5	 $4.4	 Mr Whitacre	 1:20.30	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
8 of 13	 20Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 C Parish	 57.5	 $21	 Over Yonder	 1:18.56	 (24.00)	 7	 9	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 14	 06Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 C Parish	 57.5	 $21	 Mothereens	 1:20.11	 (24.88)	 10	 11	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 14Jul24	 WOD	turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 C Parish	 57.5	 $6.5	 Artistic Dancer	 1:27.82	 (25.88)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
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5 FIL Trainer: S Spackman Barrier: 11 Total: 20-3-1-5 Prize Money: A$68,255
Jockey: N Souquet WT: 61.5 Good: 14-1-1-4 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-2 58+kg: 9-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Rebel Dane Dam: Majestueux J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 19-3-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-1 Last Win: 02/06/24 (57 Days)
Owner: P J Collins, Mrs M P Collins, J C Collins, H C Collins & M C Collins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 20Apr24	 LEE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Richards	 59.5	 $*3.5	 Jayzeal	 1:36.34	 (23.53)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
2 of 13	 02May24	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66	 [	11]	 J Richards	 55.5	 $41	 Duped By Spin	 1:37.60	 (22.85)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 18May24	 COT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM74	 [	 6]	 Todd Quinn	 55	 $3	 Nic’s Hero	 1:22.75	 (24.24)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 02Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Richards	 56.5	 $21	 Prooinga	 1:39.08	 (24.23)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
8 of 8	 14Jun24	 ACT	 awt	 1750	 G 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 J Richards	 58	 $8.5	 Bringbackthebears	 1:47.92	 (24.80)	 1	 2	 ....14¼...................... Well beaten

6 PHILADELPHIA STORM Trainer: G J Colvin Barrier: 4 Total: 17-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$156,150
Jockey: N Heywood WT: 60 Good: 8-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 13-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Inishowen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-2 Last Win: 11/12/21 (961 Days)
Owner: S Wallis, W Slater, K A Ward, S M Ward, S M Daly, B J Tansing, D J Wright, T Maguire, J Stephenson, K N Good, S E James, S Sturevski, C Barrington, B J Mccormack, T D Delaney, 
D Lastrina, Peck Media, Squires Loft Cheltenham, MnG Super Brew & G B S Rocking

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 18Feb24	 SAL	 turf	 1732	 G 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 A Mc Cabe	 60	 $9.5	 Swindon Lass	 1:47.67	 (23.35)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
13 of 14	06Mar24	 SHS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM64	 [	14]	 A Mc Cabe	 59.5	 $51	 General Assembly	 1:51.44	 (22.89)	 14	 12	 ....11¾............................ Poor run
6 of 9	 25Mar24	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms L Meech	 61.5	 $4.4	 Princess Tosen	 1:42.98	 (24.33)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
11 of 14	03May24	 ECH	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms L Lafferty	 61	 $21	 Buddong	 2:13.54	 (24.64)	 11	 7	 ..... 9¾....................... Not sighted
4 of 7	 08Jul24	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 N Souquet	 60	 $10	 Gundaroo	 1:11.95	 (24.21)	 5	 6	 ........ 2.........................Handy run

7 COPPERFIELD Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 9 Total: 22-2-8-3 Prize Money: A$109,530
Jockey: C Parish WT: 59.5 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 9-1-5-2 58+kg: 18-2-7-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-3-2
Sire: Per Incanto Dam: Miss Centrefold J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 21-2-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-7-3 Last Win: 22/06/22 (768 Days)
Owner: A Dale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 02Jun24	 PEN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 S Fawke	 57	 $*2	 Miss Balvenie	 1:05.63	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 08Jun24	 MPK	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 T Pannell	 58	 $5.5	 Brave Star	 1:24.96	 (24.43)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 26Jun24	 GAW	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM56	 [	 4]	 J Opperman	 61	 $*2.9	 Extra Hot	 1:16.77	 (26.25)	 7	 9	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
2 of 14	 06Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	11]	 L King	 60	 $5	 Turnaquid	 1:19.06	 (25.16)	 8	 6	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 14Jul24	 WOD	turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 C Parish	 60	 $*2.8	 Missy Spike	 1:27.95	 (26.71)	 6	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

8 ST PATS DAY Trainer: R K Challis Barrier: 5 Total: 11-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$35,950
Jockey: Simon Miller WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 11-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Miss Ireland J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 09/04/23 (477 Days)
Owner: R Portaro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 17Sep23	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Alana Kelly	 61	 $51	 La Petite Angele	 1:10.28	 (23.76)	 8	 6	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 07Oct23	 MUR	turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 F W Kersley	 60	 $17	 She’s Ternacious	 1:10.65	 (23.97)	 10	 11	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
5 of 11	 11Nov23	 GEE	 turf	 1312	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 Alana Kelly	 59.5	 $19	 Shalily	 1:19.43	 (24.20)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 25May24	 WOD	turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 L King	 59.5	 $9.5	 Zoulon	 1:05.06	 (23.67)	 8	 7	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 13Jul24	 WAK	turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $*3.4	 Prudden	 1:11.65	 (24.08)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort

9 DALROSHIO Trainer: D J O’prey Barrier: 7 Total: 20-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$71,450
Jockey: B P Ward WT: 58.5 Good: 9-2-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 8-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kuroshio Dam: Dalrada J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-2 Last Win: 26/01/24 (185 Days)
Owner: J A Brown, G M Whitty, M J I’Anson, R M Marlow, Ms P Jones, Ms B Hamdorf, Mrs V Taylor, G Taylor, DJ O’Prey, Mrs E Lowndes, R Franks, M Halfpenny, R Ziems & B Hamdorf

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 18Feb24	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 L McNeil	 57	 $15	 Shooting For Stars	 1:08.78	 (23.64)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 11Mar24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 7]	 Ms T Hope	 57.5	 $19	 Snappy Secret	 1:12.37	 (23.13)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 02Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 E Pozman	 57	 $26	 Villianaire	 1:05.07	 (23.71)	 9	 9	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
6 of 13	 20Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 E Pozman	 57.5	 $41	 Varane	 1:18.01	 (23.63)	 11	 12	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
5 of 10	 08Jul24	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 H Durnan	 59	 $6.5	 Little Basheba	 1:11.74	 (23.09)	 5	 3	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

10 ARTISTIC DANCER Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 6 Total: 13-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$46,155
Jockey: L McNeil WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-3-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Pole Dancing J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 13-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-3-1 Last Win: 18/05/24 (72 Days)
Owner: W G Pratt & J L Pratt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 03May23	 WAR	turf	 1700	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Noonan	 56	 $26	 Pannier	 1:49.37	 (26.29)	 1	 2	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
1 of 10	 18May24	 ECH	 turf	 1312	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L McNeil	 57.5	 $13	 Heofon	 1:19.89	 (25.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
2 of 11	 01Jun24	 WER	turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 L McNeil	 58	 $13	 Battaglia	 1:28.30	 (25.67)	 1	 2	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
9 of 12	 22Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1620	 H 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 L McNeil	 58	 $7	 Vegas On Fire	 1:41.56	 (24.59)	 2	 3	 ....14½............................No show
2 of 9	 14Jul24	 WOD	turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 B Mc Dougall	 57.5	 $4.4	 Mescaminto	 1:27.82	 (25.88)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
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11 PARIS SHIRAZ Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 10 Total: 30-3-5-4 Prize Money: A$84,540
Jockey: L King WT: 57.5 Good: 23-3-5-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 5-0-1-2 56-58kg: 20-3-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-0-3
Sire: Dissident Dam: Mezeray Miss J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 27-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/03/24 (121 Days)
Owner: M Long, C Hayward, Mrs W Hayward, Ms J Crewes, G Kennedy, S Iskra, Ms J Thompson, S Abela, Mrs R A Waters, S Di Camillo, E J Carter & M Dunn Sharing Winners Elite No. 1 
(Mgr: CJ Dickinson) Simon Zahra Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: S Zahra) High Fivin (Mgr: C Bozel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 19Apr24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Alana Kelly	 60.5	 $12	 Day In Heaven	 1:37.91	 (23.98)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 03May24	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Alana Kelly	 58.5	 $*4.6	 Enxuto	 1:39.94	 (23.11)	 4	 5	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 04Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Alana Kelly	 58.5	 $11	 African Pioneer	 1:38.95	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....10½................... Every chance
10 of 14	06Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 J Richards	 57.5	 $19	 Mothereens	 1:20.11	 (24.88)	 8	 10	 ..... 3¼.......................... Well back
6 of 12	 14Jul24	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 H Durnan	 58	 $12	 Sweet Paree	 1:24.97	 (25.74)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½................... Every chance

12 SMUGGLER’S ANGEL Trainer: C Weeding Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$19,240
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 56 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ready For Victory Dam: Lady Angelica J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/08/23 (342 Days)
Owner: M F T Racing (Mgr: A J Mair)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 10May24	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 J Duffy	 56	 $4.4	 Champagne Sharon	 0:58.10	 (22.90)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
10 of 10	20May24	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Duffy	 57.5	 $3	 Wagunda	 1:10.78	 (23.41)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.......................... Well back
6 of 12	 07Jun24	 ALR	 turf	 900	  S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Duffy	 57	 $7	 Warui	 0:51.95	 (22.46)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
4 of 12	 29Jun24	 WOD	turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 J Duffy	 58	 $13	 Capper Thirtynine	 1:06.24	 (24.15)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¾.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 14Jul24	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Lyon	 58.5	 $16	 Sweet Paree	 1:24.97	 (25.74)	 9	 3	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

13 FUTURISTIC Trainer: R P Wellington Barrier: 2 Total: 17-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$44,425
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-1

4yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Panipique J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-1 Last Win: 10/09/23 (323 Days)
Owner: J B Wellington, E L Wellington, Mrs S A Wellington, B R Howe, L Dennis, G P Sandford, Mrs M Sandford, D A Nicholls, Mrs T Nicholls, M Lewis, J Mcpherson & A Aleskafi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 22Dec23	 WRS	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Duffy	 58	 $10	 Magmetric	 1:09.07	 (22.52)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 30Dec23	 COR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 N Souquet	 59	 $18	 Miss White	 1:37.24	 (24.98)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
5 of 11	 24Jun24	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Brittany Button	 54	 $26	 Magmetric	 1:10.73	 (24.43)	 9	 8	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 14	 06Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 56.5	 $31	 Turnaquid	 1:19.06	 (25.16)	 14	 14	 ........ 3............................No show
6 of 11	 14Jul24	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 55	 $21	 Smart Poppy	 1:24.78	 (25.78)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
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R5 29 Jul 2024 | Albury | Naughtin Development Group (Bm58)
Distance: 1400m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $26,862
3:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 595111
	 2	 213575
	 3	 18353
	 4	 466890
	 5	 284833
	 6	 991631
	 7	 602311
	 8	 410774
	 9	 182733
	10	 124581
	11	 371637
	12	 6219

SMART POPPY
ABSEILER
BANNOCKBURN
NOTES
TORONTO RAIN
LITTLE BASHEBA
SWEET PAREE
MADAME METEOR
WAGUNDA
TURNAQUID
FREDDY’S SHOCK
OIMBARI

66
63.5
62
61
60
59.5
59
58
58
57.5
57
57

7
12
8
4
5
14
2
3
10
13
6
11

A WARREN  2 

--
L KING
SIMON MILLER
AMY O’DRISCOLL  3 

S MCDONOUGH  3 

H DURNAN  2 

J DUFFY
S GUYMER
C PARISH
L MCNEIL
--

C WEEDING
D J MCCARTHY
B BRISBOURNE
S A MCINTOSH
C WEEDING
G WORSNOP
K A DAVISON
L & T CORSTENS
ANDREW DALE
ANDREW DALE
G J COLVIN
C WEEDING

5
5
5
5
4
4
4
4
5
4
3
3

G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
G
M
G
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

68
63
60
58
60
59
58
56
52
55
50
54

	26-�5�-7-3
	25-�3�-3-4
	 5-�1�-0-2
	12-�2�-1-0
	20-�4�-4-3
	 8-�2�-1-1
	 7-�2�-1-1
	 8-�1�-0-0
	34-�4�-5-4
	31-�4�-5-3
	 7-�1�-0-2
	 4-�1�-1-0

$112,395
$137,805
$22,850
$30,037
$81,840
$40,050
$36,310
$21,075
$70,372
$88,521
$22,075
$18,200

	13-�4�-4-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	5-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-2-2
	4-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 998995
	14	 962944

TWISTED QUIXOTE
RUSSIAN RANSOM

56.5
55

1
9

J LYON
J INNES JNR

DOUG GORREL
R J STEINER

3
5

G
G

AUS
AUS

49
46

	 7-�1�-0-0
	20-�1�-3-2

$18,200
$39,940

	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 SMART POPPY Trainer: C Weeding Barrier: 7 Total: 26-5-7-3 Prize Money: A$112,395
Jockey: A Warren (a2.0) WT: 66 Good: 10-1-1-2 Track: 5-0-2-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 9-2-3-0 58+kg: 23-5-6-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-4-4-1
Sire: Skilled Dam: Poppy Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-5-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-4-6-1 Last Win: 14/07/24 (15 Days)
Owner: Weeding Racing (Mgr: C A Weeding), J A Attard, Fossils (Mgr:  Barrett), G L Jones, J Iori & Kirkup Racing (Mgr: B Kirkup)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 08Feb24	 WOD	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 P Gatt	 60	 $8.5	 Native Leaf	 1:16.58	 (23.46)	 9	 7	 ..... 5¼............................No show
5 of 14	 17Feb24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Ms T Hope	 59	 $9.5	 Murray Factor	 1:17.35	 (23.91)	 13	 14	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 15Jun24	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 H Durnan	 62	 $4.4	 Mother Joy	 1:11.17	 (24.21)	 9	 9	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
1 of 12	 29Jun24	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 S McDonough	 62.5	 $*2.9	 Laser Guided Girl	 1:25.76	 (24.50)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
1 of 11	 14Jul24	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	10]	 S McDonough	 60.5	 $4.4	 Craft	 1:24.78	 (25.78)	 10	 8	 ...... ns...........................Good win

2 ABSEILER Trainer: D J Mccarthy Barrier: 12 Total: 25-3-3-4 Prize Money: A$137,805
Jockey: -- WT: 63.5 Good: 19-3-3-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 5-2-1-2 58+kg: 20-3-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Extreme Choice Dam: Wanted Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: 05/01/24 (206 Days)
Owner: Ms K A Strain, B W Wheeler, Mrs L J Wheeler, Miss K C Wheeler, Miss A Wheeler, Ashlor Racing (Mgr: Ms K A Strain), D J McCarthy, H J McCarthy, D R Wallace, P J Dowling & A J 
McCarthy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 05Jan24	 WAG	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 H Durnan	 60.5	 $*2.4	 Mischinka	 1:50.41	 (23.67)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 11	 16Jan24	 WAG	turf	 1800	 S 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 H Durnan	 58.5	 $4	 Unique Prince	 1:53.77	 (23.79)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 04Feb24	 SPH	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 H Durnan	 59	 $6	 Old Gregg	 2:13.56	 (24.67)	 7	 8	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 21Mar24	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 A Villiers	 63	 $10	 Villasaurus	 1:38.47	 (23.61)	 2	 3	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
5 of 11	 28Mar24	 WAG	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 Ms T Hope	 60	 $4.6	 Bringbackthebears	 1:52.21	 (24.90)	 3	 2	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort

3 BANNOCKBURN Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 8 Total: 5-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$22,850
Jockey: L King WT: 62 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Mikki Isle Dam: Wanaka Dream J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: 26/06/23 (399 Days)
Owner: Chesterfield Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Ms A Chua) & P B Sinn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 26Jun23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W Egan	 59.5	 $*3.3	 Freedom Star	 1:12.64	 (23.56)	 5	 6	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
8 of 13	 14Jul23	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 9]	 W Egan	 59.5	 $7.5	 Danerich Dan	 1:12.38	 (23.12)	 8	 10	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 11	 02Aug23	 SAL	 turf	 1423	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 W Egan	 59.5	 $6.5	 Seafield Road	 1:26.64	 (23.57)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 23Aug23	 SLS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 W Egan	 59.5	 $26	 Poison Chalice	 1:32.12	 (23.27)	 9	 10	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 08Jul24	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 L King	 62	 $8	 Gundaroo	 1:11.95	 (24.21)	 6	 7	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

4 NOTES Trainer: S A Mcintosh Barrier: 4 Total: 12-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$30,037
Jockey: Simon Miller WT: 61 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Wrote Dam: Glitter Woman J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 27/03/22 (855 Days)
Owner: R W McIntosh & B J Nally

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 14May23	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 B Mertens	 60	 $4.6	 Our Lone Star	 1:26.64	 (23.51)	 5	 4	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
6 of 13	 04Jun23	 GEE	 turf	 1518	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 B Mertens	 59.5	 $16	 Sir Juggernaut	 1:33.29	 (24.51)	 8	 9	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
8 of 12	 11Jun23	 SWH	turf	 1600	 S 	 OB64	 [	 9]	 B Mertens	 59.5	 $8.5	 Mawkeb	 1:40.02	 (24.64)	 7	 7	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
9 of 14	 23Oct23	 WAR	turf	 1400	 G 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 Tayla Childs	 57	 $26	 Cape Doctor	 1:22.51	 (23.92)	 8	 7	 ..... 4½............................No show
10 of 11	02Nov23	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 D Yendall	 58.5	 $7	 Recreant	 1:43.31	 (23.49)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
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5 TORONTO RAIN Trainer: C Weeding Barrier: 5 Total: 20-4-4-3 Prize Money: A$81,840
Jockey: Amy O’Driscoll (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 14-3-3-1 Track: 6-0-2-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 5-3-1-1 56-58kg: 8-0-4-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Ohmygod J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 19-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-2 Last Win: 22/12/23 (220 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Adamo & Weeding Racing (Mgr: C A Weeding)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 10Feb24	 TUU	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM74	 [	 8]	 Emma Ly	 53	 $6.5	 Tough James	 1:22.53	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ...... 12...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 18Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Duffy	 60.5	 $31	 Cadboll	 1:04.52	 (22.88)	 6	 8	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 01Jul24	 COR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 J Duffy	 57	 $26	 Hulm	 0:56.87	 (23.08)	 4	 7	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 08Jul24	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Amy O’Driscoll	 59	 $8	 Little Basheba	 1:11.74	 (23.09)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 19Jul24	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 H Durnan	 60	 $10	 Lethal Lady	 1:10.98	 (24.24)	 6	 6	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

6 LITTLE BASHEBA Trainer: G Worsnop Barrier: 14 Total: 8-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$40,050
Jockey: S McDonough (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-2-0-1

4yo br/bl aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Exosphere Dam: Uranie J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 8-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-1 Last Win: 08/07/24 (21 Days)
Owner: G Worsnop

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 29Sep23	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 G 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 J Lyon	 57.5	 $81	 Magic Mogul	 1:12.12	 (23.87)	 12	 13	 ..... 5¾............................No show
1 of 10	 07Oct23	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Worsnop	 55	 $3.9	 Mayfair Hotel	 1:24.52	 (24.77)	 1	 1	 ........ 5...........................Good win
6 of 9	 23Oct23	 WAG	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 T Worsnop	 55	 $7	 And We Danced	 1:16.97	 (23.72)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
3 of 11	 24Jun24	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 S McDonough	 54.5	 $12	 Magmetric	 1:10.73	 (24.43)	 1	 1	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 08Jul24	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 S McDonough	 56.5	 $*4.2	 Lethal Lady	 1:11.74	 (23.09)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win

7 SWEET PAREE Trainer: K A Davison Barrier: 2 Total: 7-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$36,310
Jockey: H Durnan (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 3-2-1-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Ilovethiscity Dam: Fun In Paree J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-1 Last Win: 14/07/24 (15 Days)
Owner: L S Farrugia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	16May23	 STW	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms A Herrmann	 56	 $61	 Pocket Sage	 1:18.92	 (24.11)	 2	 2	 ........ 4.......................... Well back
2 of 12	 15Jun24	 NAD	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Simon Miller	 57	 $*3.1	 Dilution	 0:58.51	 (23.48)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 29Jun24	 WOD	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 N Souquet	 57.5	 $5.5	 Foxykoby	 1:06.21	 (24.03)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 08Jul24	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Simon Miller	 55.5	 $*2.3	 Stage Master	 1:26.19	 (24.36)	 7	 4	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
1 of 12	 14Jul24	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 57	 $*4.4	 Go Ellie Go	 1:24.97	 (25.74)	 11	 10	 ...... hd...........................Good win

8 MADAME METEOR Trainer: L & T Corstens Barrier: 3 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$21,075
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: My Dinah Lee J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/04/23 (464 Days)
Owner: R Menchise, S P McKenna, R Akers, T W Urwin, Mrs D E Quackenbush, P A Scott, J D Allen, P G Wells, B Feldmann, Blue Door Racing (Mgr: M Ditcham), Bennett Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: 
N P Bennett), Bennett Dinah Lee No.2 (Mgr: N P Bennett) & Bennett Dinah Lee No.

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 22Apr23	 KYN	 turf	 1450	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jack Hill	 57	 $13	 Gunnafly	 1:30.24	 (23.92)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
10 of 11	12Oct23	 KYN	 turf	 1210	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 H Coffey	 59	 $26	 River Noire	 1:11.98	 (23.75)	 6	 6	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
7 of 10	 14May24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 Christopher Pang	 53.5	 $31	 Fly On Bye	 1:12.87	 (24.15)	 7	 8	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 02Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1425	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Tatum Bull	 56.5	 $51	 Peel The Stickers	 1:27.79	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 14Jul24	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 L King	 60	 $12	 Sweet Paree	 1:24.97	 (25.74)	 7	 7	 ........ 1.........................Handy run

9 WAGUNDA Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 10 Total: 34-4-5-4 Prize Money: A$70,372
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 58 Good: 20-3-3-1 Track: 3-1-0-1

5yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 16-2-1-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-2
Sire: Wandjina Dam: All Giving J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-4-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-3 Last Win: 20/05/24 (70 Days)
Owner: B A Harvey & P Hills

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 02Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 C Parish	 57.5	 $21	 Princeofnottingham	 1:19.50	 (24.67)	 9	 10	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 15Jun24	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 Brittany Button	 58	 $7.5	 New Jersey	 1:24.73	 (24.93)	 10	 10	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 29Jun24	 WOD	turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 C Parish	 57.5	 $17	 Epice Dieu	 1:26.11	 (25.93)	 10	 10	 ....10½.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 01Jul24	 COR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 B Vale	 57.5	 $11	 New Jersey	 1:23.71	 (24.11)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 08Jul24	 ALR	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 B Vale	 57.5	 $20	 Tizso Fab	 1:33.26	 (24.61)	 6	 6	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort

10 TURNAQUID Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 13 Total: 31-4-5-3 Prize Money: A$88,521
Jockey: C Parish WT: 57.5 Good: 15-2-2-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 6-1-2-1 56-58kg: 14-2-2-1 Firm: 3-0-2-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Devon Princess J+H: 7-1-1-1 Turf: 31-4-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-1 Last Win: 06/07/24 (23 Days)
Owner: A Dale, N R Hennessey, J Hilder, S Hockey, N R Jones, R S Mitchell, R L Spencer, J Tobias & B Tran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 25May24	 WOD	turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 C Parish	 56.5	 $13	 Zoulon	 1:05.06	 (23.67)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 02Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 C Parish	 56.5	 $11	 Villianaire	 1:05.07	 (23.71)	 8	 11	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 15Jun24	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 Brittany Button	 58	 $*3.6	 Smart Poppy	 1:11.17	 (24.21)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 29Jun24	 WOD	turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 C Parish	 55.5	 $9.5	 Capper Thirtynine	 1:06.24	 (24.15)	 11	 10	 ...... 11...................... Well beaten
1 of 14	 06Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	12]	 C Parish	 54.5	 $19	 Copperfield	 1:19.06	 (25.16)	 11	 13	 ....... ½...........................Good win
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11 FREDDY’S SHOCK Trainer: G J Colvin Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$22,075
Jockey: L McNeil WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Something Shocking J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 31/05/24 (59 Days)
Owner: G J Colvin, Mrs K A Colvin, Thriller (Mgr: T Lawrie), Twin Lakes (Mgr: S M Taylor), Mrs L Edgerton, L J Turner, Coleambally DNS (Mgr: T Leadbitter), Ms S Kemp, Ms H J Clarke, W M 
Driscoll, R J Meyers, A Mackenzie, P T McRedmond, HuHuttJoe (Mgr: M J Hughes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 05Jan24	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 H Durnan	 55.5	 $41	 Tropical Breeze	 0:57.80	 (22.56)	 7	 10	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
1 of 9	 31May24	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 H Durnan	 55.5	 $16	 Bernay	 1:00.33	 (23.80)	 9	 8	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 12	 17Jun24	 WAG	turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 H Durnan	 54.5	 $9	 Theo’s Choice	 1:19.54	 (24.30)	 5	 5	 ........ 7................... Every chance
3 of 6	 29Jun24	 GUD	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 H Durnan	 55.5	 $6	 Single Attraction	 1:05.31	 (23.93)	 6	 6	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 14Jul24	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 H 	 2	 [	 3]	 H Durnan	 54	 $16	 Laurel Hill	 1:10.97	 (23.88)	 8	 11	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse

12 OIMBARI Trainer: C Weeding Barrier: 11 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$18,200
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Menari Dam: Red Spot Special J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 01/07/24 (28 Days)
Owner: Kirkup Racing (Mgr: B Kirkup), J Alderson, J A Attard, J R M Conroy, Miss J DeAraugo, Dr I D Grant, Ms S E Mclaren, D N Tronson, M Grant & Vegasdouzaine (Mgr: V Fagan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 20Feb24	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Duffy	 57	 $61	 Mutsuhito	 1:11.13	 (23.20)	 2	 2	 ........ 4................... Every chance
3 of 6	 03Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Duffy	 ---	 $--	 Three Musketeers	 0:53.76	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 15Jun24	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Duffy	 58	 $3.5	 Kerma Art	 1:24.84	 (24.61)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 01Jul24	 COR	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms H Edgley	 57	 $7.5	 Via Vegas	 1:18.40	 (23.51)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
9 of 12	 14Jul24	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	10]	 S McDonough	 56.5	 $11	 Sweet Paree	 1:24.97	 (25.74)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼............................No show

13 TWISTED QUIXOTE Trainer: Doug Gorrel Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$18,200
Jockey: J Lyon WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Prized Icon Dam: Obvious Twist J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/08/23 (351 Days)
Owner: D J Gorrel, Mrs F M Gorrel & J M Brayne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 05Jan24	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 B Owen	 57.5	 $21	 Electric Storm	 1:22.98	 (23.79)	 9	 9	 ....11¾............................No show
8 of 9	 26Jan24	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 B Owen	 57.5	 $41	 A Magic Gust	 1:37.71	 (22.57)	 1	 3	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 15	 25Feb24	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	15]	 J Penza	 57.5	 $91	 Sorry Sunshine	 1:37.55	 (24.28)	 12	 11	 ........ 7............................No show
9 of 13	 05Mar24	 WAG	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 B P Ward	 55.5	 $101	 Testing The Cugat	 2:03.96	 (23.55)	 12	 8	 ..... 6½............................No show
5 of 5	 16Mar24	 ARD	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Emily Harrison	 68	 $3.4	 Kalpana	 1:37.74	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....31¾.......................... Fair effort

14 RUSSIAN RANSOM Trainer: R J Steiner Barrier: 9 Total: 20-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$39,940
Jockey: J Innes Jnr WT: 55 Good: 10-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Duporth Dam: Russian Kitty J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 20-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-2-1 Last Win: 16/09/23 (317 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Pinczuk, P D Briggs, R F Carey, G J Donohoe, J V Hunter & R J Steiner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 10May24	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Innes Jnr	 55	 $16	 Missile Maiden	 1:09.66	 (23.80)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
2 of 8	 25May24	 WRS	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 J Barrett	 55	 $13	 Letme Entertainyou	 1:09.07	 (22.65)	 3	 3	 ........ 7.............................Nice run
9 of 12	 17Jun24	 WAG	turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 M A Cahill	 55	 $21	 Theo’s Choice	 1:19.54	 (24.30)	 4	 4	 ..... 7½............................No show
4 of 12	 29Jun24	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM50	 [	10]	 Ms S Noble	 59	 $14	 Smart Poppy	 1:25.76	 (24.50)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 14Jul24	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $10	 Smart Poppy	 1:24.78	 (25.78)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.........................Handy run


